SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on May 9, 2024, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add International Priority Airmail, Commercial ePacket, Priority Mail Express International & Priority Mail International Contract 1 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2024–282 and CP2024–288.

Christopher Doyle,

Attorney, Ethics & Legal Compliance. [FR Doc. 2024–10839 Filed 5–16–24; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

POSTAL SERVICE

International Product Change— International Priority Airmail, Commercial ePacket, Priority Mail Express International & Priority Mail International Agreement

AGENCY: Postal ServiceTM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add an International Priority Airmail, Commercial ePacket, Priority Mail Express International & Priority Mail International contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Competitive Product List in the Mail Classification Schedule.

DATES: Date of notice: May 17, 2024.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Christopher C. Meyerson, (202) 268–7820.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on May 10, 2024, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add International Priority Airmail, Commercial ePacket, Priority Mail Express International & Priority Mail International Contract 4 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2024–290 and CP2024–298.

Christopher Doyle,

Attorney, Ethics & Legal Compliance. [FR Doc. 2024–10840 Filed 5–16–24; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

POSTAL SERVICE

International Product Change— International Priority Airmail, Commercial ePacket, Priority Mail Express International & Priority Mail International Agreement

AGENCY: Postal ServiceTM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add an International Priority Airmail, Commercial ePacket, Priority Mail Express International & Priority Mail International contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Competitive Product List in the Mail Classification Schedule.

DATES: Date of notice: May 17, 2024. **FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:** Christopher C. Meyerson, (202) 268–7820.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on May 13, 2024, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add International Priority Airmail, Commercial ePacket, Priority Mail Express International & Priority Mail International Contract 5 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2024–291 and CP2024–299.

Sarah Sullivan,

Attorney, Ethics & Legal Compliance.
[FR Doc. 2024–10909 Filed 5–16–24; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 7710–12–P

POSTAL SERVICE

International Product Change— International Priority Airmail, Commercial ePacket, Priority Mail Express International & Priority Mail International Agreement

AGENCY: Postal ServiceTM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add an International Priority Airmail, Commercial ePacket, Priority Mail Express International & Priority Mail International contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Competitive Product List in the Mail Classification Schedule.

DATES: Date of notice: May 17, 2024. **FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:** Christopher C. Meyerson, (202) 268–7820.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on May 10, 2024, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add International Priority Airmail, Commercial ePacket, Priority Mail Express International & Priority Mail International Contract 2 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2024–285 and CP2024–291.

Sarah Sullivan,

Attorney, Ethics & Legal Compliance. [FR Doc. 2024–10906 Filed 5–16–24; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

RAILROAD RETIREMENT BOARD

Actuarial Advisory Committee With Respect to the Railroad Retirement Account; Notice of Public Meeting

Notice is hereby given in accordance with Public Law 92-463 that the Actuarial Advisory Committee will hold a meeting on June 4, 2024, at 12 p.m. (central daylight time) at the office of the Chief Actuary of the U.S. Railroad Retirement Board, 844 North Rush Street, Chicago, Illinois 60611-2092, on the conduct of the 29th Actuarial Valuation of the Railroad Retirement System. The agenda for this meeting will include a discussion of the results and presentation of the 29th Actuarial Valuation. The text and tables that constitute the Valuation will have been prepared in draft form for review by the Committee. It is expected that this will be the last meeting of the Committee before publication of the Valuation.

The meeting will be open to the public. Persons wishing to submit written statements or make oral presentations should address their communications or notices to Patricia Pruitt (*Patricia.Pruitt@rrb.gov*).

Dated: May 14, 2024.

Sarah Kreydich,

Administrative Specialist.

[FR Doc. 2024–10859 Filed 5–16–24; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7905-01-P